1P. 1**1 of 1** Florida Department of State Division of Corporations Public Access System **Electronic Filing Cover Sheet** Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document. (((H08000206815 3))) HIRDON2DSR153ARC/ Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet. See related filing # H080002067893 To: Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850)617-6383 From: : GREENBERG TRAURIG (ORLANDO) Account Name Account Number : 103731001374 Phone : (407)418-2435 Fax Number : (407)420-5909 SEP 11 يُ FLORIDA/FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY -WM 9: **Tech Laser Systems, LLC** Certificate of Status 1 Certified Copy 1 02 Page Count \$160.00 Estimated Charge S AenoCLINE Blectratic Filing Menu Corporate Filing Menu SEP - 4 2008 EXAMINER https://efile.sunbiz.org/scripts/efilcovr.exe

NO. 952 P. 2

### SEP. 3. 2008 11:19AM GREENBERG TRAURIG

(((H080002068153)))

# **CONSEMILLC**

(formerly known as Tech Laser Systems, LLC) 3116 Crystal Creek Blvd. Orlando, FL 32837

September 3, 2008

Florida Secretary of State Division of Corporations Tallabassee, FL

### RE: Approval of Use of Name - Tech Laser Systems, LLC

Dear Sir/Madam:

In my official capacity as Managing Member of CONSEMI LLC("Company") (formerly known as Tech Laser Systems, LLC), I hereby authorize and approve use of the Company's former name "Tech Laser Systems, LLC" for a new limited liability company to be formed. Both CONSEMI LLC (formerly known as Tech Laser Systems, LLC) and the new limited liability company being formed will be owned and operated by the same management and, therefore, use of the name poses no issue.

Sincerely yours,

CONSEMI, LLC, formerly known as Tech Laser Systems, LLC, a Florida limited liability company 9

By: Managing Sikber

 $\dot{\omega}$ 

9: WU

 $\sigma$ 

F

(((H08000206815 3)))

.

SEP. 3. 2008 11:20AM

• •

GREENBERG TRAURIG

1 1 :

-

ې

(((H08000206815 3)))

## STATE OF FLORIDA ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF TECH LASER SYSTEMS, LLC

These Articles of Organization of TECH LASER SYSTEMS, LLC, a Florida limited liability company (the "Company"), dated as of the 3rd day of September, 2008, are being duly executed and filed by Ty Roofner, who is authorized to form a limited liability company under the Florida Limited Liability Company Act (Chapter 608 of Florida Statutes).

ARTICLE I - Name: The name of the limited liability Company is:

#### TECH LASER SYSTEMS, LLC

ARTICLE II - Address: The principal address of the company is 400 Rinehart Rd., Lake Mary, FL 32746 and the mailing address of the Company is 400 Rinehart Rd., Lake Mary, FL 32746.

#### .ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered Office and Registered Agent's Signature;

The Registered Agent and Registered Office for service of process is as follows:

Name: NRAI Services, Inc. Address: 2731 Executive Park Dr., Suite 4 Weston, FL 33331

Having bean named to accept service of process for the Company named above, at the place designated in this certificate, I agree to act in that capacity and to comply with the provisions of the Florida Limited Company Act and all other applicable laws, relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties as registered agent.

NRAI SERVICES, INC.

Bv: ` Name: Title: Assistin

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed these Articles of Organization as of the date first above written.

Ty Roofner, Authorized Representative

(((H0\$000206815 3)))